Scotch Tee Hinge
Technical Data
Band Length (mm) 100 150 200 250 300 355 400 450 500 600
Thickness (mm) 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Knuckle Ø (mm) 11 12 12 12 12 16 16 16 16 16
Leaf Size L (mm) 90 90 100 100 145 145 175 175 175 175
Leaf Size W (mm) 30 30 30 30 40 40 55 55 55 55
No. of Screw Holes (Pair) 12 12 12 12 12 16 16 16 16 16

(inch)
To Suit
Gate Width
(mm)
Pack
Qty
(pcs)
Carton
Qty
(packs)
Epoxy
Black
Hot Dipped
Galvanised
BAG
STH10BB STH10GB 250 10 500 - 750 1 Pair 40 Pairs
STH12BB STH12GB 300 12 600 - 900 1 Pair 30 Pairs
STH14BB STH14GB 350 14 700 - 1050 1 Pair 20 Pairs
STH16BB STH16GB 400 16 800 - 1200 1 Pair 20 Pairs
STH18BB STH18GB 450 18 900 - 1350 1 Pair 20 Pairs
STH24BB STH24GB 600 24 1200 - 1800 1 Pair 10 Pairs
HGB03
TIMBAG - FIXINGS INCLUDED
STH10B STH10G 250 10 500 - 750 1 Pair 6 Pairs
STH12B STH12G 300 12 600 - 900 1 Pair 6 Pairs
STH14B STH14G 350 14 700 - 1050 1 Pair 6 Pairs
STH16B STH16G 400 16 800 - 1200 1 Pair 8 Pairs
STH18B STH18G 450 18 900 - 1350 1 Pair 6 Pairs
STH24B STH24G 600 24 1200 - 1800 1 Pair 4 Pairs
HGP03
Doors/gates over 7ft height, should be fitted with a third hinge to prevent warping.
Ideal for heavy weight high use gates, sheds
and garage doors in domestic applications.